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Official Box Score - Final
Harding at Maryville MO
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Harding 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 6 11 3 7

Maryville MO 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 4 2 2 8

Win: Booker,Avery (1-0) Loss: Scieszinski,Aubrey (0-1) Save: None.

Harding 6 (1-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

14  Turner,Tori LF 4 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

5  Boswell,Alexis C 4 0 0 0 0 1 9 1 1 0

12  Neal,Zoey 1B 4 1 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 1

55 Friederich,Ella DH 4 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Danielson,Lana RF 4 0 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0

1  McGregor,Baylee 3B 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2

4  Willis,Bailey SS 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2

10  Pearson,Emaline (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

3  Alexander,Payton 2B 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1

13  Robinson,Bailey (PH/2B) 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0

9  Ringel,Logan CF 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

25 Timmons,Cameron (PH/CF) 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  Booker,Avery P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

0  Wheeler,Jorja (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 33 6 11 4 1 7 21 9 3 7

BATTING

2B: Danielson 2 (off Scieszinski) (off Scieszinski).
TB: Danielson 4. 2-Out RBI: Danielson; Friederich 2.

Team RISP: 4-14.

BASERUNNING

SB: Robinson (off Scieszinski/Bondurant).

Maryville MO 4 (1-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

8  Kosnoff,Jenna (2B) 1B 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 2

20 Gdowski,Cailynn RF 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1

18  Ruiz,Laila DH 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

12  OFlaherty,Emma (PR/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19  Wagner,Kaitlyn C 3 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 2

24 Bondurant,Miranda (C) 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

98 Wolf,Addison LF 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

3  Deakin,Payton (CF) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Lenon,Mandi 3B 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3

2  Williamson,Marley (LF) CF 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

10  McBride,Madi SS 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 2 2 0

44 Erb,Emily (1B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  Perales,Leah (SS) 2B 3 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 0

26 Scieszinski,Aubrey P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

4  Maxel,Mia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 4 2 2 6 8 21 7 2 8

BATTING

SF: Ruiz. HBP: Williamson.

Team RISP: 1-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Deakin (off Wheeler/Boswell).

HU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

0  Wheeler,Jorja 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 6 4 30 18
17 Booker,Avery (W) (6.1) 5.2 1 3 0 5 7 27 19 105 55

Totals 7.0 2 4 1 6 8 33 23 135 73

WP: Wheeler. HB: Booker. Inher. Rnrs: Wheeler 0/1; Booker 0/2.

GO-FO: Wheeler 1-1; Booker 6-5.

MU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Scieszinski,Aubrey (L) 5.0 8 4 4 1 4 24 23 87 54
4  Maxel,Mia (6) 2.0 3 2 0 0 3 10 10 37 23

Totals 7.0 11 6 4 1 7 34 33 124 77

WP: Maxel.

GO-FO: Scieszinski 7-4; Maxel 1-2.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:6:15 PM. Duration:2:11.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Harding at Maryville MO
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Harding 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 6 11 3 7

Maryville MO 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 4 2 2 8

Harding starters:
14/lf/Turner,Tori; 5/c/Boswell,Alexis; 12/1b/Neal,Zoey; 55/dh/Friederich,Ella; 18/rf/Danielson,Lana; 1/3b/McGregor,Baylee; 4/ss/Willis,Bailey;

3/2b/Alexander,Payton; 9/cf/Ringel,Logan; 17/p/Booker,Avery;

Maryville MO starters:
8/1b/Kosnoff,Jenna; 20/rf/Gdowski,Cailynn; 18/dh/Ruiz,Laila; 19/c/Wagner,Kaitlyn; 98/lf/Wolf,Addison; 11/3b/Lenon,Mandi;

2/cf/Williamson,Marley; 10/ss/McBride,Madi; 5/2b/Perales,Leah; 26/p/Scieszinski,Aubrey;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - HU batting

Turner,Tori grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Boswell,Alexis popped up to the infield putout by c (1-0 B).

Neal,Zoey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBKB).

Bottom of 1st - MU batting

Kosnoff,Jenna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Gdowski,Cailynn walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Ruiz,Laila struck out (1-3 KBKS).

Wagner,Kaitlyn struck out, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (0-3 SSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 0 0 0 0

MU 0 0 0 1

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - HU batting

Friederich,Ella singled to shallow center field (2-1 BBF).

Danielson,Lana doubled to deep left field (0-0); Friederich,Ella advanced from first base to third base.

McGregor,Baylee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-1 KBB); Friederich,Ella scored; Danielson,Lana
advanced to third base.

Willis,Bailey popped up to second base (3-2 BFBFFB).

Alexander,Payton struck out (1-3 SSBS).

Bottom of 2nd - MU batting

Wolf,Addison struck out (1-3 FBFS).

Lenon,Mandi struck out (3-3 BBBKKFS).

Williamson,Marley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BBKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 1 2 0 1

MU 0 0 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - HU batting

Ringel,Logan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

Turner,Tori struck out (1-3 KKFBFS).

Boswell,Alexis popped up to first base (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 3rd - MU batting

McBride,Madi walked (3-2 FBSBBB).

Perales,Leah reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Booker,Avery (E1) (2-2 BFBK); McBride,Madi advanced
to second base.

Kosnoff,Jenna sacrifice bunt, error by hit to the pitcher's mound (0-0); McBride,Madi scored from second
base on play and error, unearned; Perales,Leah advanced from first base to third base on play and error;

Kosnoff,Jenna advanced to second base on play and error.

Gdowski,Cailynn struck out (3-3 SBBBFS).

Ruiz,Laila sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-0 BB); Perales,Leah scored, unearned.

Wagner,Kaitlyn struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 0 0 0 0

MU 2 0 1 1

4th Inning
Top of 4th - HU batting

Neal,Zoey singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 KBKFBF).

Friederich,Ella grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 FKB); Neal,Zoey advanced to second base.

Danielson,Lana struck out (0-3 FFS).

McGregor,Baylee walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Willis,Bailey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBS).

Bottom of 4th - MU batting

Wolf,Addison grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Lenon,Mandi grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Williamson,Marley hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

McBride,Madi walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Williamson,Marley advanced to second base.

Perales,Leah struck out, reached on passed ball (1-3 KFBK); Williamson,Marley advanced from second base,

scored on play and a throwing error by Boswell,Alexis (E2), unearned; McBride,Madi advanced to second
base.

Kosnoff,Jenna lined out to rf (1-2 BSKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 0 1 0 2

MU 1 0 1 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - HU batting

HU substitution: Robinson,Bailey pinch hitting for Alexander,Payton.

Robinson,Bailey singled up the middle (0-1 K).

HU substitution: Timmons,Cameron pinch hitting for Ringel,Logan.

Robinson,Bailey stole second base.

Timmons,Cameron singled to left center (2-0 BB).

MU substitution: Deakin,Payton replaces Wolf,Addison at cf, batting 5th.

MU position change: Williamson,Marley now playing lf from cf

Turner,Tori reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, bunt (0-0); Robinson,Bailey out at third base, 3b to ss;
Timmons,Cameron advanced to second base.

Boswell,Alexis struck out (1-3 BKKS).

Neal,Zoey singled to short (3-1 BBBF); Timmons,Cameron advanced to third base; Turner,Tori advanced to
second base.

Friederich,Ella singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Timmons,Cameron scored; Turner,Tori scored from second
base; Neal,Zoey advanced to second base.

Danielson,Lana doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Neal,Zoey scored from second base; Friederich,Ella
advanced from first base to third base.

McGregor,Baylee popped up to short (1-2 KFFB).

Bottom of 5th - MU batting

HU position change: Robinson,Bailey remains in the game at 2b

HU position change: Timmons,Cameron remains in the game at cf

Gdowski,Cailynn walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Ruiz,Laila singled through the right side of the infield (0-0); Gdowski,Cailynn advanced to second base.

HU pitching change: Wheeler,Jorja replaces Booker,Avery.

MU substitution: OFlaherty,Emma pinch running for Ruiz,Laila.

OFlaherty,Emma advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Gdowski,Cailynn advanced to third base on a wild
pitch.

Wagner,Kaitlyn struck out (3-3 BBSKBS).

Deakin,Payton reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, bunt (1-1 SB); Gdowski,Cailynn out at

home, p to c; OFlaherty,Emma advanced to third base; Deakin,Payton stole second base.

Lenon,Mandi fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-2 BBFFFFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 3 5 0 2

MU 0 1 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - HU batting

MU position change: OFlaherty,Emma remains in the game at dh

MU pitching change: Maxel,Mia replaces Scieszinski,Aubrey.

Willis,Bailey struck out (1-3 KBSS).

Robinson,Bailey singled up the middle (1-0 B).

Timmons,Cameron reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 BFKF); Robinson,Bailey out at second base, ss

to 2b.

Turner,Tori singled to short (1-0 B); Timmons,Cameron advanced to second base.

Boswell,Alexis reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by McBride,Madi (E6) (0-1 K); Timmons,Cameron
scored from second base, unearned; Turner,Tori advanced from first base, scored on a throwing error by

McBride,Madi (E6), unearned; Boswell,Alexis advanced to second base.

Boswell,Alexis advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Neal,Zoey fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (3-0 BBB).

Bottom of 6th - MU batting

Williamson,Marley walked (3-2 BFBKBFB).

McBride,Madi sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (1-1 BK); Williamson,Marley advanced from first base to third
base.

Perales,Leah singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 FB); Williamson,Marley scored; Perales,Leah advanced from to
second base on play and a throwing error by Robinson,Bailey (E4).

HU pitching change: Booker,Avery replaces Wheeler,Jorja.

MU substitution: Ruiz,Laila replaces OFlaherty,Emma at dh, batting 3rd.

Kosnoff,Jenna flied out to deep right field putout by rf (2-0 BB); Perales,Leah advanced to third base.

Gdowski,Cailynn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 2 2 2 1

MU 1 1 1 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - HU batting

MU position change: Kosnoff,Jenna now playing 2b from 1b

MU defensive substitution: Bondurant,Miranda replaces Wagner,Kaitlyn at c

MU substitution: Erb,Emily replaces McBride,Madi at 1b, batting 8th.

MU position change: Perales,Leah now playing ss from 2b

Friederich,Ella singled to the pitcher's mound (3-2 KBFFBB).

Danielson,Lana struck out (1-3 BSSS).

McGregor,Baylee flied out to deep left field putout by lf (0-0).

HU substitution: Pearson,Emaline pinch hitting for Willis,Bailey.

Pearson,Emaline struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS).

Bottom of 7th - MU batting

HU substitution: Willis,Bailey replaces Pearson,Emaline at ss, batting 7th.

HU defensive substitution: Alexander,Payton replaces Robinson,Bailey at 2b

HU defensive substitution: Ringel,Logan replaces Timmons,Cameron at cf

Ruiz,Laila walked (3-0 BBBB).

Bondurant,Miranda popped up to the catcher, bunt (1-1 BK).

Deakin,Payton reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 BSBF); Ruiz,Laila out at second base, 2b to

ss.

Lenon,Mandi fouled out to lf (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 0 1 0 1

MU 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Harding at Maryville MO
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Harding 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 6 11 3 7

Maryville MO 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 4 2 2 8

Harding starters:
14/lf/Turner,Tori; 5/c/Boswell,Alexis; 12/1b/Neal,Zoey; 55/dh/Friederich,Ella; 18/rf/Danielson,Lana; 1/3b/McGregor,Baylee; 4/ss/Willis,Bailey;

3/2b/Alexander,Payton; 9/cf/Ringel,Logan; 17/p/Booker,Avery;

Maryville MO starters:
8/1b/Kosnoff,Jenna; 20/rf/Gdowski,Cailynn; 18/dh/Ruiz,Laila; 19/c/Wagner,Kaitlyn; 98/lf/Wolf,Addison; 11/3b/Lenon,Mandi;

2/cf/Williamson,Marley; 10/ss/McBride,Madi; 5/2b/Perales,Leah; 26/p/Scieszinski,Aubrey;

Top of 2nd - HU batting

Friederich,Ella singled to shallow center field (2-1 BBF).

Danielson,Lana doubled to deep left field (0-0); Friederich,Ella advanced from first base to third base.

McGregor,Baylee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-1 KBB); Friederich,Ella scored; Danielson,Lana advanced to third base.

Willis,Bailey popped up to second base (3-2 BFBFFB).

Alexander,Payton struck out (1-3 SSBS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - MU batting

McBride,Madi walked (3-2 FBSBBB).

Perales,Leah reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Booker,Avery (E1) (2-2 BFBK); McBride,Madi advanced to second base.

Kosnoff,Jenna sacrifice bunt, error by hit to the pitcher's mound (0-0); McBride,Madi scored from second base on play and error, unearned;
Perales,Leah advanced from first base to third base on play and error; Kosnoff,Jenna advanced to second base on play and error.

Gdowski,Cailynn struck out (3-3 SBBBFS).

Ruiz,Laila sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-0 BB); Perales,Leah scored, unearned.

Wagner,Kaitlyn struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK).

2 R, 0 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - MU batting

Wolf,Addison grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Lenon,Mandi grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Williamson,Marley hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

McBride,Madi walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Williamson,Marley advanced to second base.

Perales,Leah struck out, reached on passed ball (1-3 KFBK); Williamson,Marley advanced from second base, scored on play and a throwing
error by Boswell,Alexis (E2), unearned; McBride,Madi advanced to second base.

Kosnoff,Jenna lined out to rf (1-2 BSKF).

1 R, 0 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - HU batting

HU substitution: Robinson,Bailey pinch hitting for Alexander,Payton.

Robinson,Bailey singled up the middle (0-1 K).

HU substitution: Timmons,Cameron pinch hitting for Ringel,Logan.

Robinson,Bailey stole second base.



Timmons,Cameron singled to left center (2-0 BB).

MU substitution: Deakin,Payton replaces Wolf,Addison at cf, batting 5th.

MU position change: Williamson,Marley now playing lf from cf

Turner,Tori reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, bunt (0-0); Robinson,Bailey out at third base, 3b to ss; Timmons,Cameron advanced

to second base.

Boswell,Alexis struck out (1-3 BKKS).

Neal,Zoey singled to short (3-1 BBBF); Timmons,Cameron advanced to third base; Turner,Tori advanced to second base.

Friederich,Ella singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Timmons,Cameron scored; Turner,Tori scored from second base; Neal,Zoey advanced to

second base.

Danielson,Lana doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Neal,Zoey scored from second base; Friederich,Ella advanced from first base to third

base.

McGregor,Baylee popped up to short (1-2 KFFB).

3 R, 5 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - HU batting

MU position change: OFlaherty,Emma remains in the game at dh

MU pitching change: Maxel,Mia replaces Scieszinski,Aubrey.

Willis,Bailey struck out (1-3 KBSS).

Robinson,Bailey singled up the middle (1-0 B).

Timmons,Cameron reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 BFKF); Robinson,Bailey out at second base, ss to 2b.

Turner,Tori singled to short (1-0 B); Timmons,Cameron advanced to second base.

Boswell,Alexis reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by McBride,Madi (E6) (0-1 K); Timmons,Cameron scored from second base,
unearned; Turner,Tori advanced from first base, scored on a throwing error by McBride,Madi (E6), unearned; Boswell,Alexis advanced to

second base.

Boswell,Alexis advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Neal,Zoey fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (3-0 BBB).

2 R, 2 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - MU batting

Williamson,Marley walked (3-2 BFBKBFB).

McBride,Madi sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (1-1 BK); Williamson,Marley advanced from first base to third base.

Perales,Leah singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 FB); Williamson,Marley scored; Perales,Leah advanced from to second base on play and a
throwing error by Robinson,Bailey (E4).

HU pitching change: Booker,Avery replaces Wheeler,Jorja.

MU substitution: Ruiz,Laila replaces OFlaherty,Emma at dh, batting 3rd.

Kosnoff,Jenna flied out to deep right field putout by rf (2-0 BB); Perales,Leah advanced to third base.

Gdowski,Cailynn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKK).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Harding at Maryville MO
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Harding 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 6 11 3 7

Maryville MO 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 4 2 2 8

HARDING SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #14 Turner, Tori lf 4 2 1 0

2 #5 Boswell, Alexis c 4 0 0 0

3 #12 Neal, Zoey 1b 4 1 2 0

4 #55 Friederich, Ella dh 4 1 3 2

5 #18 Danielson, Lana rf 4 0 2 1

6 #1 McGregor, Baylee 3b 3 0 0 1

7 #10 Pearson, Emaline
#4 Willis, Bailey

ss 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #13 Robinson, Bailey
#3 Alexander, Payton

2b 2

1

0

0

2

0

0

0

9 #25 Timmons, Cameron
#9 Ringel, Logan

cf 2

1

2

0

1

0

0

0

Totals 33 6 11 4
Runs 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 6
Hits 0 2 0 1 5 2 1 11
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
LOB 0 1 0 2 2 1 1 7

HU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

0  Wheeler,Jorja 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 6 4 30 18
17 Booker,Avery (W) (6.1) 5.2 1 3 0 5 7 27 19 105 55

Totals 7.0 2 4 1 6 8 33 23 135 73

WP: Wheeler. HB: Booker. Inher. Rnrs: Wheeler 0/1; Booker 0/2.

GO-FO: Wheeler 1-1; Booker 6-5.

G1-3

* *

FC5-6 1B6E

P2

*

P3

* *

E6TWP

G5-3

*

1B LS 1B6 FF7

*

1B8 G3U

*

1B8 1B 1

2B5

*

2B5
1RBI

*

G4-3
1RBI

*

BB P6

*

F7

*

P4

*

G4-3

* *

K

*

*

1BMISB2OUT

*

1BMIOUT

*

G6-3

*

1B 7 FC6-4



Harding at Maryville MO
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Harding 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 6 11 3 7

Maryville MO 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 4 2 2 8

MARYVILLE MO SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #8 Kosnoff, Jenna 2b 3 0 0 0

2 #20 Gdowski, Cailynn rf 2 0 0 0

3 #12 O'Flaherty, Emma
#18 Ruiz, Laila

dh 0

2

0

0

0

1

0

1

4 #19 Wagner, Kaitlyn
#24 Bondurant, Miranda

c 3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #98 Wolf, Addison
#3 Deakin, Payton

cf 2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #11 Lenon, Mandi 3b 4 0 0 0

7 #2 Williamson, Marley lf 1 2 0 0

8 #10 McBride, Madi
#44 Erb, Emily

1b 0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

9 #5 Perales, Leah ss 3 1 1 1

Totals 23 4 2 2
Runs 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 4
Hits 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
Errors 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3
LOB 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 8

MU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Scieszinski,Aubrey (L) 5.0 8 4 4 1 4 24 23 87 54
4  Maxel,Mia (6) 2.0 3 2 0 0 3 10 10 37 23

Totals 7.0 11 6 4 1 7 34 33 124 77

WP: Maxel.

GO-FO: Scieszinski 7-4; Maxel 1-2.

G4-3

*

E5

*

L9

*

F9

*

BB

*

BBWPOUT

*

G4-3

*

*

1RBI

*

1BRS BBOUT

*

2-3

*

KL

* *

P

*

*

G1-3

*

FC1-2 FC4-6

*

G6-3

*

FF2

*

FF7

*

G1-3

*

HBP PBE BB

BB E BB PBE SH5-4

*

1 E ET

*

1B4
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